## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

September 26, 2016

5:30 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

I.	ROLL	CALI.

- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: August 22, 2016
- IV. NEW BUSINESS:
  - **16-0266 -** Acceptance of a Gift from the United States Marshals Service of an Undercover Vehicle County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
  - 16-0267 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Operation Stonegarden Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
  - Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester Permitting the Rochester Police Department to Utilize the Monroe County Sheriff's Office's Explosives Storage Bunker Located at 145 Paul Road in the Town of Chili, New York to House its Explosives and Explosives Evidence County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo
  - **16-0288 -** Acceptance of a Grant from New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Police Traffic Services Program County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

## VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, October 24, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.